

Ashwini

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 8254 OF 2023

Cheryl Soares & Anr ...Petitioners
Versus
State of Maharashtra & Ors ...Respondents

Mr Sudhir Sadavarte, for the Petitioners.
Mr AA Alaspurkar, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM M.S. Sonak &
Kamal Khata, JJ.
DATED: 11th June 2024

PC:-

1. Heard Mr Sadavarte for the Petitioners and Mr AA Alaspurkar learned AGP for the Respondent State.
2. Learned AGP waives service on behalf of Respondent State.
3. Issue notice to Respondents Nos. 2 to 5, returnable on 3rd July 2024.
4. Further, we direct Respondent No. 2 to file a Reply in this matter on or before 25th June 2024. If the other Respondents wish to file any Reply, they may also do so by 25th June 2024.

(Kamal Khata, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)

ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH
Digitally
signed by
ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH
Date:
2024.06.12
10:27:02
+0530