



Pradnya

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 8254 OF 2023**

Cheryl Soares and anr.

...Petitioners

Versus

State of Maharashtra and ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Sudhir Sadavarte, for the Petitioners.

Mr. A. A. Alaspurkar, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM M.S. Sonak &
 Kamal Khata, JJ.
DATED: 3rd July 2024**

PC:-

1. Service report is awaited.
2. Stand over to 31st July 2024.

(Kamal Khata, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)